



2018 Legendary Landmark Toni Preckwinkle

Cook County Board President **Toni Preckwinkle** has been a dedicated community leader for over two decades. She has worked with the Cook County Board of Commissioners, elected officials and county

employees to implement major reform and reshape county government through fiscal responsibility, innovative leadership, transparency & accountability, and improved services. Since taking office in December 2010, President Preckwinkle has rebuilt the credibility of county government, solving for over \$1.8 billion in budget deficits and cutting \$657 million in expenditures. She established the county's first performance management initiative to demand more accountability from county operations and employees. Before being elected Cook County Board President, Preckwinkle served 19 years as Alderman of the 4th Ward. President Preckwinkle is also president of the Forest Preserves of Cook County.